GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 3046
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, MARCH 15, 2021/PHALGUNA 24, 1942 (SAKA)

COLLECTION OF GST, IGST AND SGST IN BIHAR
+3046. SHRI MAHABALI SINGH:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) the total amount collected from the GST, IGST and SGST in Bihar so far;
(b) whether the said amount meets the targets fixed by the Union Government; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor along with the reaction of the Government thereto?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) The total gross CGST, Domestic IGST and SGST collected in Bihar as on 28" Feb, 2021
is as under:
(In Rs. Crore)
CGST IGST SGST
2017-18 1184.02 691.34 2362.31
2018-19 2595.60 1364.87 4872.12
2019-20 3255.02 1479.97 5842.15
2020-21 2861.26 1231.37 4788.68
Total 9895.90 4767.55 17865.26

(b) Union Government does not fix GST targets to States.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.
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